





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).2226 /2019

Appellant : Sri Harinarayan Pathak

Respondent : 1. The SPIO, O/o the Labour Commissioner, Assam, Gopinath

Nagar, Guwahati- 16

2. The SPIO, O/o the Assistant Labour Commissioner,

Kamrup(M)

Date of hearing : 29.10.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 29.10.2020

The appellant, Sri Harinarayan Pathak is present.

Sri Ranjan Mahanta, Junior Assistant, o/o the Labour Commissioner, Assam is present as authorized. He submits one letter bearing no. RTI.13/2016/10687 with today's date. He is not aware of the application dated 27.01.2020 submitted by Sri Harinarayan Pathak but submits that sought for informations relates to the office of the Assistant Labour Commissioner, Kamrup(M).

Fix another date of hearing. The SPIO, office of the Labour Commissioner, Assam and Assistant Labour Commissioner, Kamrup(M) will present their respective cases in the next date of hearing personally.

Fix next date of hearing on 07.12.2020 at 2:30 PM. This order shall constitute notice for hearing.

Sd/-

Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Dtd.29.10.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Labour Commissioner, Assam, Gopinath Nagar, Guwahati- 16 for information and necessary action. He is directed to present his case personally in the next date of hearing.
- 2. The SPIO, O/o the Assistant Labour Commissioner, Kamrup(M), Dr. B.K. Kakati Road, Ulubari, Guwahati- 7 for information and necessary action. He is directed to present his case personally in the next date of hearing.
- 3. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Labour Commissioner, Assam, Gopinath Nagar, Guwahati- 16 for information.
- 4. The Appellant, Sri Harinarayan Pathak, Padumpukhuri, Uzanbazar, Guwahati-1, Assam for information. He is directed to present his case personally in the next date of hearing.
- 5. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 6. Office File.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission